HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 11

INTRODUCED BY MILLER

IN THE HOUSE

IN .	INE HOUSE
JANUARY 21, 1987	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES.
FEBRUARY 11, 1987	COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL DO PASS. REPORT ADOPTED.
FEBRUARY 12, 1987	PRINTING REPORT.
FEBRUARY 14, 1987	SECOND READING, DO PASS.
FEBRUARY 16, 1987	ENGROSSING REPORT.
	THIRD READING, PASSED. AYES, 90; NOES, 2.
	TRANSMITTED TO SENATE.
IN '	THE SENATE
FEBRUARY 17, 1987	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION.
MARCH 5, 1987	COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED.
MARCH 9, 1987	SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN.
MARCH 11, 1987	THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN. AYES, 50; NOES, 0.

IN THE HOUSE

RETURNED TO HOUSE.

MARCH 12, 1987 RECEIVED FROM SENATE.

SENT TO ENROLLING.

1	House Joint Resolution No//
2	INTRODUCED BY Mills
3	
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
5	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE
6	PERMANENT DISPLAY OF A MEMORIAL PAINTING IN THE LOBBY OF THE
7	MONTANA JUSTICE/STATE LIBRARY BUILDING HONORING MR. BARRY R.
8	ROWE, THE PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT OF THE BUILDING.
9	
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe graduated from the Montana
11	State University School of Architecture in 1973 and designed
12	many public buildings in the State of Montana; and
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
14	of the jail complex in Fort Benton, Montana, which has been
15	selected as a model jail by the United States Penal
16	Commission; and
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
18	for the Montana Justice/State Library Building; and
19	WHEREAS, since Mr. Barry R. Rowe's untimely death on
20	December 9, 1985, it seems right and proper that his
21	contribution to Montana and his fellow man be memorialized
22	as a token of recognition and appreciation; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Charles Rowe has offered to create a
24	memorial painting symbolizing the Montana Justice/State
25	Library Building and donate the painting in Mr. Barry R.

A		
M	l egisletive i	
CHontons	I anielativa I	ouncil.

2
3 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE

Rowe's memory.

1

OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

That the Legislature give its authorization to permanently display a memorial painting honoring Mr. Barry

R. Rowe in the lobby of the Montana Justice/State Library

Building.

-End-

INTRODUCED BILL
-2- HJR //

APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

1	House Joint resolution no
2	INTRODUCED BY Mills
3	,
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
5	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE
6	PERMANENT DISPLAY OF A MEMORIAL PAINTING IN THE LOBBY OF THE
7	MONTANA JUSTICE/STATE LIBRARY BUILDING HONORING MR. BARRY R.
8	ROWE, THE PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT OF THE BUILDING.
9	
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe graduated from the Montana
l1	State University School of Architecture in 1973 and designed
L 2	many public buildings in the State of Montana; and
L3	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
1.4	of the jail complex in Fort Benton, Montana, which has been
L5	selected as a model jail by the United States Penal
16	Commission; and
١7	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
18	for the Montana Justice/State Library Building; and
19	WHEREAS, since Mr. Barry R. Rowe's untimely death on
20	December 9, 1985, it seems right and proper that his
21	contribution to Montana and his fellow man be memorialized
22	as a token of recognition and appreciation; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Charles Rowe has offered to create a
24	memorial painting symbolizing the Montana Justice/State
25	Library Building and donate the painting in Mr. Barry R.

2	
3	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
4	OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
5	That the Legislature give its authorization to
6	permanently display a memorial painting honoring Mr. Barry
7	R. Rowe in the lobby of the Montana Justice/State Library
я	Building

-End-

Rowe's memory.

1

Rowe's memory.

Building.

1	House Joint Resolution No//
2	INTRODUCED BY Mills
3	
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
5	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE
6	PERMANENT DISPLAY OF A MEMORIAL PAINTING IN THE LOBBY OF THE
7	MONTANA JUSTICE/STATE LIBRARY BUILDING HONORING MR. BARRY R.
8	ROWE, THE PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT OF THE BUILDING.
9	
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe graduated from the Montana
11	State University School of Architecture in 1973 and designed
12	many public buildings in the State of Montana; and
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
14	of the jail complex in Fort Benton, Montana, which has been
15	selected as a model jail by the United States Penal
16	Commission; and
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
18	for the Montana Justice/State Library Building; and
19	WHEREAS, since Mr. Barry R. Rowe's untimely death on
20	December 9, 1985, it seems right and proper that his
21	contribution to Montana and his fellow man be memorialized
22	as a token of recognition and appreciation; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Charles Rowe has offered to create a
24	memorial painting symbolizing the Montana Justice/State
25	Library Building and donate the painting in Mr. Barry R.

2	
3	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE
4	OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
5	That the Legislature give its authorization to
6	permanently display a memorial painting honoring Mr. Barry
7	R. Rowe in the lobby of the Montana Justice/State Library

-End-

25

1	HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 11
2	INTRODUCED BY MILLER
3	
4	A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF
5	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE
6	PERMANENT DISPLAY OF A MEMORIAL PAINTING IN THE LOBBY OF THE
7	MONTANA JUSTICE/STATE LIBRARY BUILDING HONORING MR. BARRY R.
8	ROWE, THE PRINCIPAL ARCHITECT OF THE BUILDING.
9	
10	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe graduated from the Montana
11	State University School of Architecture in 1973 and designed
12	many public buildings in the State of Montana; and
13	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
14	of the jail complex in Fort Benton, Montana, which has been
15	selected as a model jail by the United States Penal
16	Commission; and
17	WHEREAS, Mr. Barry R. Rowe was the principal architect
18	for the Montana Justice/State Library Building; and
19	WHEREAS, since Mr. Barry R. Rowe's untimely death on
20	December 9, 1985, it seems right and proper that his
21	contribution to Montana and his fellow man be memorialized
22	as a token of recognition and appreciation; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Charles Rowe has offered to create a
24	memorial painting symbolizing the Montana Justice/State

Library Building and donate the painting in Mr. Barry R.

Rowe's memory.

1 2 3

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE

4 OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

5 That the Legislature give its authorization to

6 permanently display a memorial painting honoring Mr. Barry

R. Rowe in the lobby of the Montana Justice/State Library

8 Building.

-End-